Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

Start Up India

= by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Career Awareness Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Career Aspiration Talk with Orphans
4. Organizing Agency: Start Up india & Grace Home
5. Organized at: Grace Home
6. Name of the Organizer: Start Up India JIIT Sector 62
Level of Event: National
" (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 2019-20
9. Program End Date: 2019-20
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 82
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 84
No. of external participants: NA
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 84
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA
Agency:
1. Financial support provided by other than NA

Govt. Agency:
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22. | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Start Up
24. | Complete details of the event:

Volunteers in association with Grace Home organized Career Aspiration Talk with Orphans
under Start Up India. The programme seeks to provide career guidance to the underprivileged
children. Total 84 members participated from the JIIT community.
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

L by the Department/ External Agencies: Sarva Shiksha Abhiyaan
2. Program Type: Exhibition of Projects Program
3 Name of Program/Event: _ _
Grace Home- Electronics (JIIT Vidyut 2019)
Organizing Agency:
4. Grace Home & Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan JIT
Sector-62
5 Organized at:
JIIT sector-62
6. Name of the Organizer: CICE & ECE Department JIIT Sector-62
Level of Event: National
" (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 23/11/2019
9. Program End Date: 23/11/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Within Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 1
13. | No. of internal students: 200
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 201
No. of external participants: 26
N (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 26
17. | Total no. of participants: 227
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA
21.

Govt. Agency:
22. | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Knowledge Enhancement
24. | Complete details of the event:

The activity was aimed at creating awareness amongst the students about electronics and about
electronic waste. “JIIT VIDYUT 2019 (one-day electronic fest) organised by CICE Hub in
association with the Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering (ECE).
Students from B.Tech (ECE) 3rd Year exhibited projects catering to the need for healthcare,

road safety, pollution control, and others to improve living standards in society.
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

L by the Department/ External Agencies: Sarva Shiksha Abhiyaan/ JIIT-OSA
2. | Program Type: Educational Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Grace Home- Physics (Grace Care
Foundation Student’s College Visit)
Organizing Agency:
4. Sarva Shiksha Abhiyaan/ JIIT-OSA & Grace
Home
5 Organized at:
JIT Sector-62
6. Name of the Organizer: JIIT-OSA Sector-62
Level of Event: National
" (National/International)
8. | Program Start Date: 30/11/2019
9. | Program End Date: 30/11/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Within Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 1
13. | No. of internal students: 8
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 9
No. of external participants: 10
n (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 10
17. | Total no. of participants: 19
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA

21 Govt. Agency:

22. | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Knowledge Enhancement

24. | Complete details of the event:

Ten students of Grace Care Foundation visited JIIT Sector-62. The activity aimed at
introducing students to experiments focused on Optics and Lasers and phenomenon involved.
The session was organised by JIIT-OSA student members.
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

Sarva Shiksha Abhiyaan

= by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. | Program Type: Educational Program
Name of Program/Event:
3. Grace Home- CSE/IT (Grace Home
Orphanage Student’s visit to College)
Organizing Agency:
4. Grace Home & Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan JIT
Sector-62
5 Organized at:
JIT sector-62
6. Name of the Organizer: SSA JIIT Sector-62
Level of Event: National
" (National/International)
8. | Program Start Date: 23/11/2019
9. | Program End Date: 23/11/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Within Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 1
13. | No. of internal students: 32
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 33
No. of external participants: 40
n (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 40
17. | Total no. of participants: 73
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
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Financial support provided by Govt. NA

20. Agency:

Financial support provided by other than NA
21.

Govt. Agency:
22. | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Knowledge Enhancement
24. | Complete details of the event:

Children from Grace Care Orphanage visited the college campus escorted by their teacher.
32 Student Volunteers interacted with the kids and gave them a tour of the college campus.
The activity also aimed at spending quality time with the orphans.
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

Sarva Shiksha Abhiyaan

= by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. | Program Type: Educational Program
Name of Program/Event:
3. Grace Home- Biotech (Visit of School kids
from Orphanage “Grace Home”)
Organizing Agency:
4. Grace Home & Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan JIT
Sector-62
5 Organized at:
JIT Sector-62
6. Name of the Organizer: SSA JIIT Sector-62
Level of Event: National
" (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 22/11/2019
9. Program End Date: 22/11/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Within Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 35
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 37
No. of external participants: 25
n (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 25
17. | Total no. of participants: 62
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
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Financial support provided by Govt. NA

20. Agency:

Financial support provided by other than NA
21.

Govt. Agency:
22. | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Knowledge Enhancement
24. | Complete details of the event:

Twenty five students from Orphanage “Grace Home” visited JIIT Noida sector 62. The
activity also aimed at spending quality time with the orphans and to educate them by showing
them various departments and future prospects in each area including biotechnology.
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1 Awareness/Training/Programmes organized NSS
by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Awareness Program
3. | Name of Program/Event: The Art of Art -Drawing Sessions
n Organizing agency: Sai Kripa & National Service Scheme,
JIT'62
5 Organized at: Jaypee InstituFe of Information Technology,
Sector 62, Noida.
6. Name of the Organize Dr. Santoshi Sengupta, Dr. Swati Sharma
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 07/10/2019
9. Program End Date: 07/10/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 5
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 7
No. of external participants: NA
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 7
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA
21. ,

Govt. Agency:
22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Knowledge Enhancement
24. | Complete details of the event:

A group of 5 NSS volunteers visited Sai Kripa orphanage home. The aim was to make the
children learn art in a creative way and also make them peep into their inner self and help
them explore their creativity and make them self-sufficient with it.

" Yo REDMI NOTE & PRO
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Participants

18102186

18102191
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18102196

18102197

Harshita
Gupta

Mayank

Jiya
Mehta

Riti Palak

Shantanu
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

NSS

L by the Department/ External Agencies:

2. Program Type: Awareness Program

3. Name of Program/Event: Waste Segregation

4. Organizing Agency: Helping Others NGO & NSS

5. Organized at: Helping Others NGO

6. Name of the Organizer: NSS, JIIT Sector 62
Level of Event: National

! (National/International)

8. Program Start Date: 31/12/2019

0. Program End Date: Continuing

10. | Program Duration (in days): Continuing
Program Conducted: Outside Campus

H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)

12. | No. of internal faculties: 2

13. | No. of internal students: 1

14. | Total no. of internal participants: 3
No. of external participants: 0

> (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)

16. | Total no. of external participants: 0

17. | Total no. of participants: 3

18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA

19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: NA

20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA

21 Govt. Agency:

22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Environment, Health & Hygiene
24. | Complete details of the event:

All the members of Helping Others started up with a door-to-door campaign to educate
everyone on the importance of waste segregation to contribute to the Swachh Bharat Mission.
3 departments were created for Biodegradable or Wet waste, Non-biodegradable or Dry waste
and E-waste. Wet and dry waste segregation is practiced at home but for the electronic waste,
special e-waste bins were set up below every two blocks. Pamphlets were distributed and
notices were setup. Sweepers along with the maids were well informed and were taught for
the same.In the morning the waste is collected by the sweeper in two separate bin carts. E-
waste is disposed of separately by the individuals. Wet waste is handed off to the collector by
the sweeper on a daily basis while dry and e-waste is handed off after every 15 days.

AT - '_
5 AT 2

E-Waste Bins Segregated Waste
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Waste Segregation Guidelines

(I

1. Organic Waste

{2

J

2. Dry Waste

S~

|}

3. Reject Waste

(Do NOT use a plastic liner)

Kitchen Waste
Vegetable/fruit peels
Cooked food/Leftovers

Egg shells

Chicken/fish bones

Rotten fruits/vegetables
Tssue paper solled with food
Tea bags/Coffee grinds

Leaf plates

Garden waste *

(small quantity only; from Apt)
Fallen Leaves/twigs

Puja flowers/garlands

Weeds

(Use only reusable bags for disposal)

Plastic (Must be rinsed if solled)
Plastic covers/bottles/boxes/item:s
Chips/toffee wrappers

Plastic cups

Milk/Curd packets

Paper (Must be rinsed if soiled)

&

Newspaper/Magazines
Stationery/lunk mail
Cardboard cartons
Pizza boxes 2

——
fetrapaks

Paper cups and plates

Metal
Foil container:

Metal can

Glass (handle with care)
Unbroken glass bottles

Other dry waste
Rubber/Thermocol

Old mops/Dusters/Sponges ‘
Cosmetics,

Ceramics, Wooden Chips

Halr

Coconut shells “

E-waste (handle with care)
Batterles

CDs/Tapes "
Thermometers

Bulbs/tube lights/CFls **

(hand over separately)

(Do NOT use a plastic liner)

Sanitary waste

(Use a newspaper for wrapping)
Diapers/Sanitary napkins
Bandages

Condoms

Nails

Used tissues

Medicines

Swept dust

(Limited quantities of mixed waste is
allowed, such as heavily soiled plastic or
solled paper)

Sharps ¢ (small quantities only;
wrap in newspaper and

hand over separately)
Razors/Blades

Used syringes “
Injection vials -«
\

Construction debris/lnens"
(Hand over separately)

Rubble

Paints

Silt from drains
Cement powder
Bricks

Flower pots

Broken glass
(wrap in newspaper)

Student Participant
Prerika Chauhan 19102171
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1 Awareness/Training/Programmes organized NSS
by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Competition
3 Name of Program/Event: Talent Show Competition
4 Organizing agency: Gra(I:e Home & National Service Scheme,
JIT'62
5. Organized at: Grace Home
6. Name of the Organizer: Dr. Santoshi Sengupta, Dr. Swati Sharma
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 21/12/2019
0. Program End Date: 21/12/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 27
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 29
No. of external participants: NA
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 29
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA
21. ,

Govt. Agency:
22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA

23. | Program Theme: Talent Show Competition

24. | Complete details of the event:

Volunteers of NSS unit from JIIT visited Grace Care to spend some quality time with
underprivileged children. Some extracurricular activities in the form of “Talent Show
Competition” were also conducted by the volunteers to keep students engaged and entertained.
The children forecasted their talents and enjoyed the event to the fullest.

Students List

Purnima 18103052
Visen

Shubham 18103057
Singh Rana

Vatsal 18103059
Agarwal

Ankush 18103064
Singh

Ashish 18103065
Sharma

Harsh 18103068
Singhal

Jai Kumar 18103069

Mukul 18103071
Gautam

Nitish Arora 18103074

Prateek 18103078
Bhandari
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Punit Dahiya

Yash
Varshney

Deshraj Sahil

Manvi
Neekhra

Shulin
Pathak

Ankur Tyagi

Arpit
Maheshwari

Avinash Jha

Dhruv

Dini Jain

Gaurav
Yadav

Himanshu
Joshi

Jatin Baghel

Kshitij

Mayank
Yadav

Meenakshi
Bhardwayj

18103079

18103089

18103097

18103101

18103114

18103123

18103125

18103126

18103129

18103130

18103131

18103132

18103133

18103135

18103136

18103137
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Pranjay 18103140
Tiwari
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Awareness/Training/Programmes

NSS

1. organized by the Department/ External
Agencies:
2. Program Type: Awareness Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Spreading General Awareness
4, Organizing agency: Sewa India Group & National Service Scheme
5. Organized at: Sewa India Group
6. Name of the Organizer: Dr. Santoshi Sengupta, Dr. Swati Sharma
Level of Event: National
; (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 2019-2020
Q. Program End Date: 2019-2020
10. | Program Duration (in days):
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 15
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 15
No. of external participants: NA
n (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 17
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19, Financial support provided by the NA

Institute:
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20 Financial support provided by Govt. NA
" | Agency:

Financial support provided by other than | NA

21.
Govt. Agency:

22. | Total expenditure incurred: NA

23. | Program Theme: Knowledge Enhancement

24. | Complete details of the event:
NSS unit of Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sector-62, Noida conducted an event
in association with Sewa India Group. The event aimed at Spreading General Awareness
among the participants.

Student participants

18103097

18103101

18103114

18103123

18103125

18103126

18103129

18103130

18103143

19103199

Deshraj Sahil

Manvi
Neekhra

Shulin
Pathak

Ankur Tyagi

Arpit
Maheshwari

Avinash Jha
Dhruv
Dini Jain

Raj Aryan
Sharma

Raunak
Arora
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19709049

19102176

19102136

19102028

Ritik
Dhiranan

Riya Gupta

Riya Singh

Saloni Singh

Samarth

Signature Nog?ler'fied
Digitally signed by ara Rastogi

Date: 2022.06.22 10:3

Reason: NAAC DVV
Location: JIIT NOIDA

-

3IST



Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

NSS

L by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Awareness Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Swachhta Drive with Grace Home
4. Organizing Agency: Grace Home & NSS
5. Organized at: Grace Home
6. Name of the Organizer: NSS JIIT Sector-62
Level of Event: National
" (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 15/12/2019
0. Program End Date: 21/12/2019
10. Program Duration (in days): 7
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. No. of internal faculties: 2
13. No. of internal students: 27
14, Total no. of internal participants: 29
No. of external participants: 75
n (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. Total no. of external participants: 75
17. Total no. of participants: 104
18. No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA
21.

Govt. Agency:
22. Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. Program Theme: Cleanliness
24, Complete details of the event:

A cleanliness campaign was conducted by the NSS unit of Jaypee Institute of Information
Technology in association with Grace Home. The cleanliness campaign (Swatchhta Drive)
aimed to instill awareness about cleanliness and hygiene.

Student List

Purnima 18103052
Visen

Shubham 18103057
Singh Rana

Vatsal 18103059
Agarwal

Ankush 18103064
Singh

Ashish 18103065
Sharma

Harsh 18103068
Singhal

Jai Kumar 18103069

Mukul 18103071
Gautam

Nitish Arora 18103074

Prateek 18103078
Bhandari
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Yash
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Deshraj Sahil

Manvi
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Dhruv
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Himanshu
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Kshitij

Mayank
Yadav

Meenakshi
Bhardwayj
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Pranjay 18103140
Tiwari
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Awareness/Training/Programmes

NSS

1. organized by the Department/ External
Agencies:
2. Program Type: Exchange Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Snacks Distribution
4. Organizing Agency: Sewa India Group & NSS
5. Organized at: Sewa India Group
6. Name of the Organizer: NSS, JIIT Sector 62
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 04/01/2020
9. Program End Date: 25/01/2020
10. Program Duration (in days): Evgry Saturday during the mentioned
period
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 15
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 17
No. of external participants: 0
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 0
17. | Total no. of participants: 17
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
10, Financial support provided by the NA

Institute:
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20 Financial support provided by Govt. NA
- | Agency:
21 Financial support provided by other NA
" | than Govt. Agency:
22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Distribution of Food
24. | Complete details of the event:
NSS volunteers of Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sector 62, Noida
conducted a food distribution campaign in association with Sewa India Group. During
the campaign, the NSS volunteers visited various places of Noida and nearby areas and
distributed snacks to the underprivileged people.

Participating Students

18102260

18102244

18102255

18103010

18102288

18102272

18103034

18102282

18102280

18103009

Tanya
Kulshrestha

Meghna

Abhinav
Kakkar

Ayan Goel

Tanwi
Kumari

Priyanka
Singh

Ananya
Agarwal

Pranshuta
Shukla

Abhinav

Archi Tayal
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18102263

18103042
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18103032

Hazel
Mabhajan

Gireendra
Singh

Kshatakshi
Gupta

Avinash Jha

Aishwarya
Singh
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Awareness/Training/Programmes

NSS

1. organized by the Department/ External
Agencies:
2. Program Type: Awareness Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Remembering Bapu - Painting Competition
with Orphans
" Organizing agency: Sewa India Group & National Service
Scheme
5. Organized at: Sewa India Group
6. Name of the Organize Dr. Santoshi Sengupta, Dr. Swati Sharma
Level of Event: National
" (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 05/10/2019
9. Program End Date: 05/10/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 15
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 17
No. of external participants: NA
N (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 17
18. | No. of students won the prizes NA
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19 Financial support provided by the NA
" | Institute:
20 Financial support provided by Govt. NA
| Agency:
Financial support provided by other than | NA
21.
Govt. Agency:
22. | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Remembering Bapu
24. | Complete details of the event:

“Remembering Bapu- Painting Competition with Orphans” was organized by the NSS
volunteers of the Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sector 62, Noida in
collaboration with Sewa India Group. Seventeen participants from the JIIT took part in the
program held in the session 2019-2020. The program aimed at paying creating awareness
about the contribution of Bapu (Mahatma Gandhi) and his unforgettable contribution to

our freedom struggle.

Participating Students

18102260

18102244
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18103010

18102288

18102272
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Tanya
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18102280

18103009

18102263

18103042

18103044

18103037

18103032

Pranshuta
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Abhinav
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Hazel
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Gireendra
Singh
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Singh
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

NSS

= by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Awareness Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Plantation Drive at Grace Home
4. Organizing Agency: Grace Home & National Service Scheme
5. | Organized at: Grace Home
6. Name of Dr. Swati Sharma, Dr. Santoshi Sengupta
Level of Event: National
" (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 15/12/2019
9. | Program End Date: 15/12/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
- (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 27
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 27
No. of external participants: NA
" (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 27
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA

21 Govt. Agency:

22. | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Environment, Health & Hygiene
24. | Complete details of the event:

Volunteers of the NSS unit of Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Noida, Sector 62
in collaboration with Grace Home, conducted a plantation drive. The activity aimed at creating
environmental awareness. Saplings were planted by the volunteers to make the environment
clean and green.

List of Participants

18102147

18102016

18102154

18102023

18102215

18102053

18102091

18102132

18102144

18102020

18102151

18102157

18102156

Ayush Misra
Sandeep Singh
Khushi Gupta
Vatsal Mittal
Jiya Mehta
Shreyash Mishra
Tanya Singh
Pranav Goel
Anmol Ahuja
Shreya

Harsh Arora
Kulchandra

Kriti Jain
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18102049

18102168

18102175

18102186

18102191

18102196

18102197

18102200

18102263

18102237

18102241

18102244

Rohan Samanta

Shubham Shekar

Yatharth Samant

Harshita Gupta

Mayank

Riti Palak

Shantanu

Siddharth Verma

Hazel Mahajan

Abhishek Gupta

Nidhi Saluja

Meghna
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1 Awareness/Training/Programmes organized | NSS
by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Competition
3. Name of Program/Event: Poster Making Competition with NSS
Volunteers
4. Organizing agency: NSS
5. Organized at: Jaypee InstituFe of Information Technology,
Sector 62, Noida
6. Name of the Organizer: Dr. Swati Sharma, Dr. Santoshi Sengupta
Level of Event: National
" (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 30/09/2019
0. Program End Date: 30/09/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Within Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 15
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 17
No. of external participants: NA
n (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 17
18. | No. of students won the prizes NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
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20 Financial support provided by Govt. NA
| Agency:
Financial support provided by other than NA
21.
Govt. Agency:
22. | Total expenditure incurred: NA

23. | Program Theme: NSS Awareness

24. | Complete details of the event:

NSS unit of Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sector 62, Noida organized a Poster
Making event. Fifteen students participated and made beautiful posters. These posters were
then displayed for the encouragement of students.

Student participants

18103097 Deshraj Sahil

18103101 Manvi
Neekhra

18103114 Shulin
Pathak

18103123  Ankur Tyagi

18103125 Arpit
Maheshwari

18103126 Avinash Jha
18103129 Dhruv
18103130 Dini Jain

18103143 Raj Aryan
Sharma

19103199 Raunak
Arora
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Saloni Singh
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

NSS

L by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Social Awareness Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Neki ki Deewar
4. Organizing Agency: Helping Others NGO & NSS
5. Organized at: Next to Gate no 2 of Gaur Green City
6. Name of the Organizer: Prerika Chauhan, NSS JIIT Sector 62
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 14/12/2019
0. Program End Date: Continuing
10. | Program Duration (in days): Continuing
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 1
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 3
No. of external participants: 0
> (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 0
17. | Total no. of participants: 3
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA

21 Govt. Agency:

22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Social Awareness

24. | Complete details of the event:

“Unexpected kindness is the most powerful and least costly thing for human change”

With this motto, a volunteer of NSS in collaboration with Helping Others NGO took up an
initiative to build up a “wall of kindness” and named it “Neki Ki Deewar”. This initiative
aimed at developing a place where the needy people who require clothes and shoes can come
and protect themselves from the harsh winters and summers. The volunteer identified and
converted a portion of boundary wall next to Gate no 2 of Gaur Green City into a makeshift
shed, with several hooks and hangers attached. People can simply hang their old yet usable
clothes, bags and blankets and keep their shoes below so that they can be picked up and used
by those who are in need. This wall is a huge success as many people come to pick up the
donated clothes and shoes.
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Name of the participant: Prerika Chauhan (19101021)
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

NSS

L by the Department/ External Agencies:

2. Program Type: Awareness Program

3. Name of Program/Event: Menstrual Hygiene Drive

4. Organizing Agency: Helping Others NGO & NSS

5. Organized at: Helping Others NGO

6. Name of the Organizer: NSS, JIIT Sector 62
Level of Event: National

! (National/International)

8. Program Start Date: 23/01/2020

9. Program End Date: 17/02/2020

10. | Program Duration (in days): 25
Program Conducted: Outside Campus

H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)

12. | No. of internal faculties: 2

13. | No. of internal students: 1

14. | Total no. of internal participants: 3
No. of external participants: 30 Sanitary pads were distributed to 30

15. women workers
(Students/ Industry/ Any Other)

16. | Total no. of external participants: 30

17. | Total no. of participants: 33

18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA

19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: NA

20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA
21. ,

Govt. Agency:
22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA

23. | Program Theme: Health & Hygiene

24. | Complete details of the event:

A student regularly visits Helping Others NGO. The activity “Menstrual Hygiene Drive” also
aimed at educating our helpers (like maids, sweepers, carpenters, guards) about maintaining
personal and menstrual hygiene, aware them and breaking the taboos related to it. Sanitary
pad distribution was added to the medical camp.

Name of the participant: Prerika Chauhan (19101021)
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

NSS

L by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Social Awareness Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Medical Aid with NGO Helping Others
4. Organizing Agency: Helping Others NGO & NSS
5. Organized at: Helping Others NGO
6. Name of the Organizer: NSS, JIIT Sector 62
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 29/02/2020
0. Program End Date: Continuing
10. | Program Duration (in days): Continuing
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 1
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 3
No. of external participants: 0
> (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 0
17. | Total no. of participants: 3
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA

21 Govt. Agency:

22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Health & Hygiene

24. | Complete details of the event:

A NSS volunteer along with Helping Others NGO helps in providing medical aid to the
underprivileged. Patients are first provided with their medical booklets which have all the
history of their diseases and medicines provided to them by Dr. A. P. Gupta (ENT Specialist
and Ex-Army Personnel), Dr. Madhu Jha (Physician) and Dr. Kakkad (MBBS, MD). The
medicine is then issued to them and the basic details of the medicine are entered into the
computer system. 705 patients registered on February 29, 2020.

Other agencies have also been associated with providing medicines and laboratory
services/surgeries/eye testing at very reasonable charges as per the requirement. Recently we
have collaborated with Apollo which provides these people with free vaccination and medical
equipment.

The role of the NSS volunteer, Prerika Chauhan at this esteemed camp is to provide the
medicines prescribed by the doctor, check and update the quantity, inform about the shortage
to Mr. Rajput and explain the dosage to the patient as well as for the computer entry.
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

NSS

L by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Awareness Program
3 Name of Program/Event: Instilling Scientific Temperament
4. Organizing agency: Grace Home & National Service Scheme
5. Organized at: Grace Home
6. Name of the Organizer: Dr. Santoshi Sengupta, Dr. Swati Sharma
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 17/12/2019
9. Program End Date: 17/12/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 27
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 29
No. of external participants: NA
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 29
18. | No. of students won the prizes NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA

2L Govt. Agency:

22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Knowledge Enhancement

24. | Complete details of the event:

Instilling Scientific Temperament program was conducted by the NSS volunteers in
association with Grace Home. The program aimed at enhancing the scientific knowledge of
children who are staying under reduced circumstances. This initiative dedicatedly worked on
rendering facilities such as basic education to the children residing amid the walls of poverty.

List of Participants

18102147

18102016

18102154

18102023

18102215

18102053

18102091

18102132

18102144

18102020

18102151

18102157

18102156

18102049

Ayush Misra

Sandeep Singh

Khushi Gupta

Vatsal Mittal

Jiya Mehta

Shreyash Mishra

Tanya Singh

Pranav Goel

Anmol Ahuja

Shreya

Harsh Arora

Kulchandra

Kriti Jain

Rohan Samanta
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18102168
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18102186

18102191

18102196

18102197

18102200

18102263

18102237

18102241

18102244

Shubham Shekar

Yatharth Samant

Harshita Gupta

Mayank

Riti Palak

Shantanu

Siddharth Verma

Hazel Mahajan

Abhishek Gupta

Nidhi Saluja

Meghna
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Awareness/Training/Programmes

NSS

1. | organized by the Department/ External
Agencies:
2. | Program Type: Awareness Program
3. | Name of Program/Event: Inauguration of NSS
n Organizing Agency: Govgrnment School, Asgarpur & National
Service Scheme
5 Organized at: Jaypee Institu'Fe of Information Technology,
Sector 62, Noida.
6. | Name of Dr. Swati Sharma, Dr. Santoshi Sengupta
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. | Program Start Date: 04-10-2019
9. | Program End Date: 04-10-2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Within campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 60
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 62
No. of external participants: NA
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 60
18. | No. of students won the prizes NA
19. Financial support provided by the NA

Institute:

Signature Not_"yer'fied

Digitally Signed by Sharag/Rastogi

Date: 2022.06.22 10:38(34 IST
Reason: NAAC DVV l:l
Location: JIIT NOIDA




Financial support provided by Govt. NA

20. Agency:
Financial support provided by other than | NA
21. ,
Govt. Agency:
22. | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Awareness Program - The inauguration of NSS
24. | Complete details of the event:

The inauguration of NSS was conducted for the students which will help them in learning
to confront real-life problems and they will also create awareness about the community
around them and their responsibilities towards it. A total of 62 members from the JIT

community took part in the program.
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

NSS

L by the Department/ External Agencies:

2. Program Type: Awareness Program

3. Name of Program/Event: Imbibing values through festivals

" Organizing Sewa India Group & National Service

Scheme

5. Organized at: Sewa India Group

6. Name of the Organize Dr. Santoshi Sengupta, Dr. Swati Sharma
Level of Event: National

! (National/International)

8. Program Start Date: 05/10/2019

9. Program End Date: 19/10/2019

10. Program Duration (in days): Every saturday during program start and

end date

Program Conducted: Within Campus

H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)

12. | No. of internal faculties: 2

13. | No. of internal students: 56

14. | Total no. of internal participants: 58
No. of external participants: NA

o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)

16. | Total no. of external participants: NA

17. | Total no. of participants: 58

18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA

19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA

20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA
21. _

Govt. Agency:
22| Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Imbibing values through festivals
24. | Complete details of the event:

NSS unit of Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sector-62, Noida conducted a
program “Imbibing values through festivals” in collaboration with Sewa India Group. A
group of 56 NSS volunteers visited Sewa India Group orphanage home. The aim was to

make the children aware of the Indian festivals and instill in them values.

List of Participants

Aditi
Aggarwal

Charu
Awasthi

Deepanshi

Harshita
Singh
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Anushka

Meenakshi

Neha
Sadaf

Ranja
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Singh
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Vatsal
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18102023

18102049

Harshita
Gupta

Mayank

Riti Palak

Shantanu

Siddharth
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Jiya Mehta
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Nidhi Saluja
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Singh
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Abhinav
Kakkr

Tanya
Kulshrestha
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Priyanka
Singh
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Shukla
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Kumari
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Awareness/Training/Programmes

NSS

1. | organized by the Department/ External
Agencies:
2. | Program Type: Awareness/ Motivational Program
3. | Name of Program/Event: Fostering Creativity with Grace Home Kids
4. Organizing agency: Grace Home & National Service Scheme
5. Organized at: Grace Home
6. Name of the Organizer: Dr. Santoshi Sengupta, Dr. Swati Sharma
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 2019-2020
0. Program End Date: 2019-2020
10. | Program Duration (in days):
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 27
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 29
No. of external participants: NA
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 29
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
10. Fina_mciall support provided by the NA
Institute:
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than | NA
21. .

Govt. Agency:
22| Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Fostering Creativity
24. | Complete details of the event:

Fostering creativity program was conducted by the NSS volunteers in association with
Grace Home. The program focused on creating awareness about the creative skills of the
children who are staying under reduced circumstances.

List of Participants

18102147

18102016

18102154

18102023

18102215

18102053

18102091

18102132

18102144

18102020

18102151

18102157

18102156

18102049

Ayush Misra

Sandeep Singh

Khushi Gupta

Vatsal Mittal

Jiya Mehta

Shreyash Mishra

Tanya Singh

Pranav Goel

Anmol Ahuja

Shreya

Harsh Arora

Kulchandra

Kriti Jain

Rohan Samanta
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18102186
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18102244

Shubham Shekar

Yatharth Samant

Harshita Gupta
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Riti Palak

Shantanu

Siddharth Verma

Hazel Mahajan
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

NSS

L by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Awareness Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Fit India with NGO Orphans
4. Organizing Agency: Lal Bahadur Shastri Bal Ashram & NSS
5. Organized at: Lal Bahadur Shastri Bal Ashram
6. Name of the Organizer: NSS, JIIT 62
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 17/11/2019
9. Program End Date: 17/11/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 2
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 4
No. of external participants: 300
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 300
17. | Total no. of participants: 304
No. of students won the prizes: Top performers were provided with
18. medals_ ar_ld prizes as gesture of
appreciation
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:

Signature Nolt_}lerjfied
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Financial support provided by other than NA
21. _

Govt. Agency:
22| Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Knowledge Enhancement
24. | Complete details of the event:

The activity was aimed at creating awareness amongst children about the “Fit India"
movement. Two students of NSS Unit from JIIT Sector -62, visited an orphanage managed
by Lal Bahadur Shastri Bal Ashram to celebrate children’s day with orphans and slum

children.

Student participants
Punit Dahiya 18103079

Kshatakshi Gupta 18103044
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1 Awareness/Training/Programmes (_)rganized NSS
by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Awareness Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Fit India with Orphans
4. Organizing Agency: Grace Home & NSS
5. Organized at: Grace Home
6. Name of the Organizer: NSS, JIIT Sector-62
Level of Event: National
B (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 15/12/2019
9. Program End Date: 21/12/2019
10. Program Duration (in days): 7
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. No. of internal faculties: 2
13. No. of internal students: 27
14. Total no. of internal participants: 29
No. of external participants: 75
> (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. Total no. of external participants: 75
17. Total no. of participants: 104
18. No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
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20. Financial support provided by Govt. Agency: | NA
Financial support provided by other than | NA
21. )
Govt. Agency:
22. Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. Program Theme: Knowledge Enhancement
24. Complete details of the event:

The activity was aimed at creating awareness amongst children about “Fit India”
movement. NSS Unit from JIIT Sector-62, visited an orphanage managed by Grace
Home to create awareness about fitness in orphans and slum children.

Student List

Purnima 18103052
Visen

Shubham 18103057
Singh Rana

Vatsal 18103059
Agarwal

Ankush 18103064
Singh

Ashish 18103065
Sharma

Harsh 18103068
Singhal

Jai Kumar 18103069

Mukul 18103071
Gautam

Nitish Arora 18103074

Prateek 18103078
Bhandari
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Punit Dahiya

Yash
Varshney

Deshraj Sahil

Manvi
Neekhra

Shulin
Pathak

Ankur Tyagi

Arpit
Maheshwari

Avinash Jha

Dhruv

Dini Jain

Gaurav
Yadav

Himanshu
Joshi

Jatin Baghel

Kshitij

Mayank
Yadav

Meenakshi
Bhardwayj

18103079

18103089

18103097

18103101

18103114

18103123

18103125

18103126

18103129

18103130

18103131

18103132

18103133

18103135

18103136

18103137
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Pranjay 18103140
Tiwari
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Awareness/Training/Programmes

NSS

1. organized by the Department/ External
Agencies:
2. | Program Type: Educational Program
Name of Program/Event: Education Drive with Udayan Care
3 Baalika
4. Organizing Agency: Udayan Care & NSS
5. Organized at: Udayan Care Girls (Foster Care Home)
6. Name of the Organizer: NSS JIIT Sector-62
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 24/08/2019
9. Program End Date: 08/09/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 6
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 15
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 17
No. of external participants: 0
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 0
17. | Total no. of participants: 17
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
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20 Financial support provided by Govt. NA
- | Agency:
Financial support provided by other than NA
21. ,
Govt. Agency:
22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Knowledge enhancement
24. | Complete details of the event:
Fifteen volunteers of NSS unit from JIIT Sector-62, visited a foster care home managed
by Udayan Care to do a need analysis of the children and understand their requirements.
The activity also aimed to spend some time with the girls there and to teach them about
personal hygiene and other subjects as well.
Pranav Goel 18102132
Anmol 18102144
Ahuja
Ayush Misra 18102147
Harsh Arora 18102151
Khushi 18102154
Gupta
Kriti Jain 18102156
Kulchandra 18102157
Shubham 18102168
Shekar
Yatharth 18102175
Samant
Harshita 18102186
Gupta
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Mayank

Riti Palak

Shantanu

Siddharth
Verma

Jiya Mehta

18102191

18102196

18102197

18102200

18102215
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

NSS

L by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. | Program Type: Educational Program
Name of Program/Event: Education Drive with Udayan Care
3 Baalika
4. Organizing Agency: Udayan Care & NSS
5. Organized at: Udayan Care Girls (Foster Care Home)
6. Name of the Organizer: NSS JIIT Sector-62
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 03/08/2019
9. Program End Date: 07/09/2019
10. Program Duration (in days): Evgry Saturday during the mentioned
period
" Program Conducted: Outside Campus
(Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 6
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 8
No. of external participants: 0
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 0
17. | Total no. of participants: 8
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA
21. ,

Govt. Agency:
22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Knowledge enhancement
24. | Complete details of the event:

Fifteen volunteers of NSS unit from JIIT Sector-62, visited a foster care home managed
by Udayan Care to do a need analysis of the children and understand their requirements.
The activity also aimed to spend some time with the girls there and to teach them about
personal hygiene and other subjects as well.

Student Participants

Abhinav 18102280
Pranshuta 18102282
Shukla

Tanwi 18102288
Kumari

Archi Tayal 18103009
Ayan Goel 18103010
Aishwarya 18103032
Singh

Ananya 18103034
Agarwal

Avinash 18103037
Jha
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Awareness/Training/Programmes

NSS

1. organized by the Department/ External
Agencies:

2. Program Type: Educational Program

3. | Name of Program/Event: Education Drive for Udayan Care Baalak -2

n Organizing Agency: Udayan Care Baalak & National Service

Scheme

5. Organized at: Udayan Care Boys (Foster Care Home)

6. Name of the Organizer: Dr. Santoshi Sengupta, Dr. Swati Sharma
Level of Event: National

! (National/International)

8. Program Start Date: 03/08/2019

9. Program End Date: 07/09/2019

10. | Program Duration (in days): Every Saturday during the mentioned period
Program Conducted: Outside Campus

H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)

12. | No. of internal faculties: 2

13. | No. of internal students: 15

14. | Total no. of internal participants: 17
No. of external participants: NA

o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)

16. | Total no. of external participants: NA

17. | Total no. of participants: 17

18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA

10, Financial support provided by the NA

Institute:
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20 Financial support provided by Govt. NA
- | Agency:

Financial support provided by other than | NA

21. ,
Govt. Agency:

22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA

23. | Program Theme: Knowledge Enhancement

24. | Complete details of the event:
Fifteen volunteers of NSS unit from JIIT Sector-62, visited a foster care home managed
by Udayan Care to do a need analysis of the children and understand their requirements.
The activity also aimed at spending quality time with the foster children.

Student participant

19103028

19102231

19102001

19104004

19102015

19104013

18103089

18103097

18103101

18103114

Akarsh
Puri

Akshat
Upadhyay

Akshita
Gupta

Amit Patil

Amit
Tiwari

Aniket
Dubey

Yash
Varshney

Deshraj Sahil

18103123

18103125

18103126

18103129

18103131

18103132

18103133

Manvi Neekhra

Shulin Pathak

Ankur Tyagi

Arpit
Maheshwari

Avinash Jha

Dhruv

Gaurav
Yadav

Himanshu
Joshi

Jatin Baghel
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

NSS

L by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Educational Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Education Drive for Udayan Care Baalak
4. Organizing Agency: Udayan Care NGO & NSS
5. Organized at: Udayan Care Boys (Foster Care Home)
6. Name of the Organizer: NSS JIIT Sector-62
Level of Event: National
" (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 24/08/2019
9. Program End Date: 08/09/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 6
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 8
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 10
No. of external participants: 10
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 10
17. | Total no. of participants: 20
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:

Signature Not’;"?ler'fied
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Financial support provided by other than NA
21. _

Govt. Agency:
22| Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Knowledge Enhancement
24. | Complete details of the event:

Eight volunteers of NSS unit from JIIT Sector-62, visited a foster care home managed by
Udayan Care to do a need analysis of the children and understand their requirements. The

activity also aimed at spending quality time with the foster children.

Student participant

Ritika

Ananya

Kukreja

Aastha
Jaiswal

Ajay Singh
Jadon

Akshit
Joshi

Aradhya
Varshney

Rajni
Sharma

Sandeep
Singh

Shreya

Vatsal
Mittal

18101051

18101052

18102001

18102003

18102004

18102006

18102015

18102016

18102020

18102023
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Awareness/Training/Programmes

NSS

1. | organized by the Department/ External
Agencies:
2. | Program Type: Education Drive
3. | Name of Program/Event: Education Drive- Grace Home
4. Organizing agency: Grace Home & National Service Scheme
5. Organized at: Grace Home
6. Name of the Organizer: Dr. Santoshi Sengupta, Dr. Swati Sharma
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 2019-2020
0. Program End Date: 2019-2020
10. | Program Duration (in days):
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 27
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 29
No. of external participants: NA
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 29
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
10. Fina_mciall support provided by the NA
Institute:
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than | NA
21. .

Govt. Agency:
22| Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Knowledge Enhancement
24. | Complete details of the event:

Education Drive program was conducted by the NSS volunteers in association with Grace
Home. The program focused on child education who are staying under reduced
circumstances. This initiative dedicatedly worked on rendering facilities such as basic

education to needy and helpless children residing amid the walls of poverty.

List of Participants

18102147

18102016

18102154

18102023

18102215

18102053

18102091

18102132

18102144

18102020

18102151

18102157

18102156

18102049

Ayush Misra

Sandeep Singh

Khushi Gupta

Vatsal Mittal

Jiya Mehta

Shreyash Mishra

Tanya Singh

Pranav Goel

Anmol Ahuja

Shreya

Harsh Arora

Kulchandra

Kriti Jain

Rohan Samanta
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18102168

18102175

18102186

18102191

18102196

18102197

18102200

18102263

18102237

18102241

18102244

Shubham Shekar

Yatharth Samant

Harshita Gupta

Mayank

Riti Palak

Shantanu

Siddharth Verma

Hazel Mahajan

Abhishek Gupta

Nidhi Saluja

Meghna
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Awareness/Training/Programmes

NSS

1. | organized by the Department/ External
Agencies:
2. Program Type: Educational Drive
Name of Program/Event: Education Drive- Encouraging Scientific
3 Temperament
4 Organizing agency: Sewa India Group & National Service
' Scheme
5. Organized at: Sewa India Group
6. Name of the Organizer: Dr. Santoshi Sengupta, Dr. Swati Sharma
Level of Event: National
7.
(National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 03/08/2019
9. Program End Date: 07/09/2019
10 Program Duration (in days): Every Saturday during the mentioned
' period
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
11.
(Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 56
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 58
No. of external participants: NA
15.
(Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 58
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19 Financial support provided by the NA

Institute:
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20 Financial support provided by Govt. NA
- | Agency:
Financial support provided by other than | NA
21. _
Govt. Agency:
22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA

23. | Program Theme: Knowledge Enhancement

24. | Complete details of the event:

Education Drive on Scientific Temperament program was conducted by the NSS
volunteers in association with Sewa India Group. The program aimed at enhancing
scientific knowledge of children who are staying under reduced circumstances. This
initiative dedicatedly worked on rendering facilities such as basic education to the
children residing amid the walls of poverty.

Student List
Vatsal Agarwal

Ankush Singh

Punit Dahiya

Yash Varshney

Avinash Jha

Gireendra Singh

Ananya Agarwal

Prateek Bhandari

Mukul Gautam

Ashish Sharma

Harsh Singhal

Jai Kumar

Purnima Visen

18103059

18103064

18103079

18103089

18103037

18103042

18103034

18103078

18103071

18103065

18103068

18103069

18103052

Kanistha

Hritik Agarwal

Gopal Upadhyay

Arshpreet Singh

Kshitij

Pratham Agarwal

Vani Singhal

Devesh Rathore

Kartikeya Gupta

Nivesh Dhiman

Shubh Singh

Suraj Anand

Anamika Singh

19803008

19102131

19102039

18103159

18103166

18103174

18103180

18103189

18103192

18103197

18103206

18103208

18103271
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Aishwarya Singh

Kshatakshi Gupta

Harshit Kawatra

Kshitij

Jyoti Sharma

Jagriti Vashishtha

Karuna Gupta

Khyati Gupta

Kinshuk Neema

Ishansh Lal

Harsh Upadhyay

Harshita Saxena

Jatin Gupta

Shubham Shekar

Yatharth Samant

Mayank

18103032

18103044

19103153

18103166

19101049

19801007

19102072

19709004

19102062

19103286

19102018

19101025

19101005

18102168

18102175

18102191

Ankur Tyagi

Arpit Maheshwari

Avinash Jha

Dhruv

Ishita Verma

Gaurav Yadav

Vaibhav Gupta

Riti Palak

Ayush Misra

Harsh Arora

Khushi Gupta

Kriti Jain

Kulchandra

Vaibhav Pandey

Harshita Gupta

18103123

18103125

18103126

18103129

19102119

18103131

19709014

18102196

18102147

18102151

18102154

18102156

18102157

19104011

18102186
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1 Awareness/Training/Programmes organized NSS
by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Exchange Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Donation Drive for Grace Home Orphans
4. Organizing Agency: Grace Home & NSS
Organized at: Grace Care Academy situated in Kinauni
5. Village, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad, UP-
201014
6. Name of the Organizer: NSS, JIIT Sector 62
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 15/12/2019
9. Program End Date: 21/12/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 7
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 27
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 29
No. of external participants: 200 students from Grace Care Academy
15. participated as beneficiaries
(Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 200
17. | Total no. of participants: 229
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA

2L Govt. Agency:

22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Fulfilling the Basic Needs

24. | Complete details of the event:

The NSS unit of Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sector 62, Noida organized a
donation drive in association with Grace Home. The activity aimed at fulfilling the basic needs
of the underprivileged by donation some essentials. Twenty-seven volunteers of NSS
participated in the activity conducted at Grace Home.

List of Participants

18102147

18102016

18102154

18102023

18102215

18102053

18102091

18102132

18102144

18102020

18102151

18102157

18102156

18102049

Ayush Misra

Sandeep Singh

Khushi Gupta

Vatsal Mittal

Jiya Mehta

Shreyash Mishra

Tanya Singh

Pranav Goel

Anmol Ahuja

Shreya

Harsh Arora

Kulchandra

Kriti Jain

Rohan Samanta
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18102168

18102175

18102186

18102191

18102196

18102197

18102200

18102263

18102237

18102241

18102244

Shubham Shekar

Yatharth Samant

Harshita Gupta

Mayank

Riti Palak

Shantanu

Siddharth Verma

Hazel Mahajan

Abhishek Gupta

Nidhi Saluja

Meghna
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

NSS

L by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. | Program Type: Educational Drive
3. Name of Program/Event: Each one Teach one
4. Organizing agency: Grace Home & National Service Scheme
5. Organized at: Grace Home
6. Name of the Organizer: Dr. Santoshi Sengupta, Dr. Swati
Sharma
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 2019-2020
9. Program End Date: 2019-2020
10. | Program Duration (in days):
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 27
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 29
No. of external participants: NA
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 29
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:

Cirnnatiira Nat \7/; 11
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Financial support provided by other than NA
21. .

Govt. Agency:
22| Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Educating Underprivileged
24. | Complete details of the event:

Each one Teach one program was conducted by the NSS volunteers in association with
Grace Home. The program focused on child education who are staying under reduced
circumstances. This initiative dedicatedly worked on rendering facilities such as basic

education to needy and helpless children residing amid the walls of poverty.

List of Participants

18103192

18103197

18103206

18103208

18103271

18103284

18103286

18103321

18104077

18104079

Kartikeya
Gupta

Nivesh
Dhiman

Shubh Singh

Suraj Anand

Anamika
Singh

Pranav
Singh

Rahul
Verma

Himanshu
Gusain

Anadi
Tripathi

Prabhat
Singh
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18803002

18803005

18803006

18803012

19709004

19102062

18103166

19102026

19103181

19102019

19102012

19103070

19102133

19103286

19103103

Aniket
Chaudhary

Aamir
Ahmad

Vaibhav
Gupta

Vikas
Lakhera

Khyati
Gupta

Kinshuk
Neema

Kshitij

Lakshya
Saxena

Kshitij
Shakya

Mansi Jain

Mayyank
Porwal

Megha
Agarwal

Mugdha
Khandelwal

Ishansh Lal

Kunal

Signature Not’;’?ler
Digitally signed by ara

Date: 2022.06.22 10:3

Reason: NAAC DVV
Location: JIIT NOIDA

-

fied

Rastogi

4IST



19103257 Samarth
Kumar Shah

19103262 Shikhar
Shrivastava
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1 Awareness/Training/Programmes organized NSS
by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Exchange Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Distribution of Snacks to Slum Children
4. Organizing Agency: Grace Home & NSS
5. Organized at: Slums of Noida and nearby areas
6. Name of the Organizer: NSS, JIIT Sector 62
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 04/01/2020
9. Program End Date: 25/01/2020
10. | Program Duration (in days): Every Saturday during the mentioned period
Program Conducted: Outside campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 15
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 17
No. of external participants: 0
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 0
17. | Total no. of participants: 17
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA
Agency:
1. Financial support provided by other than NA

Govt. Agency:
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22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA

23. | Program Theme: Distribution of Food

24. | Complete details of the event:

NSS volunteers of Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sector 62, Noida conducted a
food distribution campaign in association with Grace Home. During the campaign, the NSS
volunteers visited various slums of Noida and nearby areas and distributed snacks to the
underprivileged people.

Student participants
Aradhya Varshney 18102006

Rajni Sharma 18102015
Sandeep Singh 18102016
Ish Sirjan 18101032
Shreya 18101050

Siddharth Verma 18102200

Jiya Mehta 18102215

Akshat Upadhyay 19102231

Akshita Gupta 19102001

Aman Thapliyal 19102191

Ajay Singh Jadon 18102003

Riti Palak 18102196
Shantanu 18102197
Vatsal Mittal 18102023
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Vikas Lakhera 18803012
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Awareness/Training/Programmes

NSS

1. | organized by the Department/ External
Agencies:
2. Program Type: Awareness Program
3. | Name of Program/Event: Consumer Rights Awareness Drive
n Organizing Agency: Sewa India Group & National Service
Scheme
5. Organized at: Sewa India Group
6. Name of the Organizer: Dr. Santoshi Sengupta, Dr. Swati Sharma
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 21/3/2020
9. | Program End Date: 21/03/2020
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 26
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 28
No. of external participants: NA
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 28
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
10, Financial support provided by the NA

Institute:
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20 Financial support provided by Govt. NA
- | Agency:
21 Financial support provided by other NA
" | than Govt. Agency:
22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Consumer Rights Awareness
24. | Complete details of the event:
Consumer Rights Awareness Drive was conducted by the NSS volunteers for instilling
awareness and knowledge about the rights provided to the consumers. Twenty-eight
participants from the JIIT took part in the program held in the session 2019-2020.

Student List
18103192

18103197

18103206

18103208

18103271

18103284

18103286

18103321

18104077

18104079

Kartikeya
Gupta

Nivesh
Dhiman

Shubh Singh

Suraj Anand

Anamika
Singh

Pranav
Singh

Rahul
Verma

Himanshu
Gusain

Anadi
Tripathi

Prabhat
Singh

Date: 2022.06.22 10:3

9IST

Signature Nog?ler'fied
Digitally signed by ara Rastogi

Reason: NAAC DVV
Location: JIIT NOIDA

-



18803002

18803005

18803006

18803012

19709004

19102062

18103166

19102026

19103181

19102019

19102012

19103070

19102133

19103286

19103103

Aniket
Chaudhary

Aamir
Ahmad

Vaibhav
Gupta

Vikas
Lakhera

Khyati
Gupta

Kinshuk
Neema

Kshitij

Lakshya
Saxena

Kshitij
Shakya

Mansi Jain

Mayyank
Porwal

Megha
Agarwal

Mugdha
Khandelwal

Ishansh Lal

Kunal
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

NSS

L by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Exchange Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Distribution of Food in nearby Slums
4. Organizing Agency: NSS
5. Organized at: Slums of Noida and nearby areas
6. Name of the Organizer: NSS, JIIT Sector 62
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 04/01/2020
9. Program End Date: 25/01/2020
10. | Program Duration (in days): Every Saturday during the mentioned period
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 24
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 26
No. of external participants: 0
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 0
17. | Total no. of participants: 26
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA

2L Govt. Agency:

22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Distribution of Food

24. | Complete details of the event:

NSS volunteers of Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sector 62, Noida conducted a
food distribution campaign. During the campaign, the NSS volunteers visited various slums
of Noida and nearby areas and distributed snacks to the underprivileged people.
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

NSS

L by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Exchange Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Celebrating Dussehra with Slum Children
4. Organizing Agency: Sewa India Group & NSS
5. Organized at: Sewa India Group, Noida Extension
6. Name of the Organizer: NSS, JIIT Sector 62
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 05/10/2019
0. Program End Date: 05/10/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 15
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 17
No. of external participants: 30 students from Sewa India Group
15. participated
(Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 30
17. | Total no. of participants: 47
18. | No. of students won the prizes NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA
21. ,

Govt. Agency:
22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA

23. | Program Theme: Celebration of Festival

24. | Complete details of the event:

Volunteers of NSS unit from JIIT Sector-62, visited Sewa India Group, a care home of slum
children in Noida extension under the drive ‘Imbibing Values through Festivals’. The activity
also aimed at spending quality time with the slum children and celebrating the Dussehra
festival with them.

List of Participants

18103057  Shubham Singh Rana 19102148  Priyanshu
Jain

18103059  Vatsal Agarwal 19103107 Pulkeet
Anand

18103064 Ankush Singh 19102167 Rachit
Agrawal

18103065  Ashish Sharma 19102113 Radhika
Agarwal

18103068 Harsh Singhal
18103069  Jai Kumar
18103071  Mukul Gautam
18103074 Nitish Arora
18103078 Prateek Bhandari
18103079 Punit Dahiya

18103089 Yash Varshney
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Awareness/Training/Programmes

NSS

1. organized by the Department/ External
Agencies:
2. Program Type: Exchange Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Children’s Day Celebration with Orphans
4. Organizing Agency: Lal Bahadur Shastri Bal Ashram & NSS
5 Organized at: Lal B_ahadur Shastri Bal Ashram,
Ghaziabad
6. Name of the Organizer: NSS, JIIT Sector 62
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 17/11/2019
0. Program End Date: 17/11/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 15
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 17
No. of external participants: 30 students from LBS Bal Ashram
15. participated
(Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 30
17. | Total no. of participants: 47
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
10, Financial support provided by the NA

Institute:
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20 Financial support provided by Govt. NA
- | Agency:
Financial support provided by other than | NA
21. ,
Govt. Agency:
22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA

23. | Program Theme: Children’s Day Celebration

24. | Complete details of the event:

20 students of NSS unit from Jaypee Institute of Information Technology Sector-62,
visited an orphanage managed by Lal bahadur shastri bal ashram. The aim of the visit
was to spend some quality time with the orphans and to celebrate children's day with
orphans and children of slums.

List of Participants

Pratham 18103174

Agarwal

Vani 18103180
Singhal

Devesh 18103189
Rathore

Kartikeya 18103192
Gupta

Nivesh 18103197
Dhiman

Shubh 18103206
Singh

Suraj 18103208
Anand

Anamika 18103271
Singh

Pranav 18103284
Singh
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Rahul
Verma

Himanshu
Gusain

Anadi
Tripathi

Prabhat
Singh

Aniket
Chaudhary

Aamir
Ahmad

18103286

18103321

18104077

18104079

18803002

18803005
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Awareness/Training/Programmes

NSS

1. organized by the Department/ External
Agencies:
2. Program Type: Exchange Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Children’s Day Celebration with Orphans
4. Organizing Agency: Sewa India Group & NSS
5. Organized at: Sewa India Group
6. Name of the Organizer: NSS, JIIT Sector 62
Level of Event: National
" (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 17/11/2019
9. Program End Date: 17/11/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 15
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 17
No. of external participants: 30 students from Sewa India Group
15. participated
(Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 30
17. | Total no. of participants: 47
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. Fina_mcia-l support provided by the NA
Institute:
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than | NA

21. Govt. Agency:

22| Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Children’s Day Celebration
24. | Complete details of the event:

Volunteers of NSS unit from Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sector-62,
Noida visited an orphanage managed by Sewa India Group. The aim of the visit was to
spend some quality time with the orphans and to celebrate children's day with orphans

and children of slums.

List of Participants

18103097

18103101

18103114

18103123

18103125

18103126

18103129

18103130

Raj Aryan
Sharma

Deshraj Sahil

Manvi Neekhra

Shulin Pathak

Ankur Tyagi

Arpit Maheshwari

Avinash Jha

Dhruv

Dini Jain

18103143

19103199

19103094

19709049

19102176

19102136

19102028

19103257

19103262

Raunak
Arora

Ritik
Dhiranan

Riya Gupta

Riya Singh

Saloni Singh

Samarth Ag

Samarth
Kumar Shah

Shikhar
Shrivastava
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1. Awareness/Training/Programmes organized | NSS
by the Department/ External Agencies:

2. Program Type: Awareness Program

3. Name of Program/Event: Art of Living Session

4. Organizing Agency: Art of Living & NSS

5. Organized at: JIIT, Sector 62 Noida

6. Name of the Organizer: Prof. Alka Sharma

7. Level of Event: National
(National/International)

8. Program Start Date: 12/01/2019

9. Program End Date: 12/01/2019

10. | Program Duration (in days): 1

11. | Program Conducted: Within Campus
(Within Campus or Outside Campus)

12. | No. of internal faculties: 1

13. | No. of internal students: 60

14. | Total no. of internal participants: 60

15. | No. of external participants: 0

(Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
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16. | Total no. of external participants: 0

17. | Total no. of participants: 60

18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA

18. Financial support provided by the Institute: NA

19. | Financial support provided by Govt. Agency: | NA

20. | Financial support provided by other than | NA
Govt. Agency:

21. | Total expenditure incurred: NA

22. | Program Theme: Mindfulness and Social Responsibility

23. | Complete details of the event:
The program included a One-Day session on well-being, service before self and
training one’s mind. The workshop for NSS volunteers which aimed at building
mindfulness and social responsibility among our students was conducted by volunteers
from Art of Living. The key resource person for the lecture, interactive session and the
workshop was Mr Vishesh Deep, who is an engineer, an entrepreneur, a life coach and
a mentor. Mr Deep was accompanied by Mr Rahul Joshi, engineer Adobe Systems,
Manas, Pragya and Stuti.

List of Participants

Aditi Aggarwal 18101002

Charu Awasthi

18101003
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Deepanshi

Harshita Singh

Akansha

Anushka

Meenakshi

Neha Sadaf

Ranja

Ridhima

Shilpi Panwar

Simmy Goel

Sukanya Sahay

Tejasvi

Yashi

18101004

18101006

18101008

18101009

18101011

18101012

18101013

18101014

18101017

18101019

18101020

18101021

18101022
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Yatin Verma

Ish Sirjan

Shreya

Ritika

Ananya Kukreja

Aastha Jaiswal

Ajay Singh Jadon

Akshit Joshi

Aradhya

Varshney

Rajni Sharma

Sandeep Singh

Shreya

Vatsal Mittal

Rohan Samanta

18101023

18101032

18101050

18101051

18101052

18102001

18102003

18102004

18102006

18102015

18102016

18102020

18102023

18102049
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Shreyash Mishra

Tanya Singh

Pranav Goel

Anmol Ahuja

Ayush Misra

Harsh Arora

Khushi Gupta

Kriti Jain

Kulchandra

Shubham Shekar

Yatharth Samant

Harshita Gupta

Mayank

Riti Palak

Shantanu

18102053

18102091

18102132

18102144

18102147

18102151

18102154

18102156

18102157

18102168

18102175

18102186

18102191

18102196

18102197
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Siddharth Verma

Jiya Mehta

Abhishek Gupta

Nidhi Saluja

Meghna

Abhinav Kakkr

Tanya
Kulshrestha

Hazel Mahajan

Priyanka Singh

Abhinav

Pranshuta Shukla

Tanwi Kumari

Archi Tayal

Ayan Goel

Aishwarya Singh

18102200

18102215

18102237

18102241

18102244

18102255

18102260

18102263

18102272

18102280

18102282

18102288

18103009

18103010

18103032
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Ananya Agarwal 18103034
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1 Awareness/Training/Programmes organized NSS
by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Awareness Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Aiding in Technology
4. Organizing Agency: Grace Home & National Service Scheme
5. Organized at: Grace Home
6. Name of the Organizers: Dr. Santoshi Sengupta, Dr. Swati Sharma
Level of Event: National
! (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 16/12/2019
9. Program End Date: 16/12/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 27
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 29
No. of external participants: NA
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 29
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA
Agency:
1. Financial support provided by other than NA

Govt. Agency:
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22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA

23. | Program Theme: Knowledge Enhancement

24. | Complete details of the event:

NSS unit of Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Noida Sector 62 conducted an event
“Aiding in Technology” in collaboration with Grace Home. The event aimed at enhancing the
knowledge of computers and increase digital literacy among the participants. The program
focused on children who are staying under reduced circumstances. This initiative dedicatedly
worked on rendering digital literacy facilities to the needy children residing amid the walls of
poverty.

List of Participants

Aditi 18101002
Aggarwal

Charu 18101003
Awasthi

Deepanshi 18101004
Harshita 18101006
Singh

Akansha 18101008
Anushka 18101009

Meenakshi 18101011

Neha Sadaf 18101012

Ranja 18101013

Ridhima 18101014
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Shilpi
Panwar

Simmy Goel

Sukanya
Sahay

Tejasvi

Yashi

Yatin
Verma

Ish Sirjan

Shreya

Ritika

Ananya
Kukreja

Aastha
Jaiswal

Ajay Singh
Jadon

Akshit
Joshi

Aradhya
Varshney

Rajni
Sharma

18101017

18101019

18101020

18101021

18101022

18101023

18101032

18101050

18101051

18101052

18102001

18102003

18102004

18102006

18102015
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Sandeep
Singh

Shreya

Vatsal
Mittal

Rohan
Samanta

18102016

18102020

18102023

18102049
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

NSS

L by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Exchange Program
3. | Name of Program/Event: Art and the Artiste
4. Organizing Agency: Grace Home & National Service Scheme
5. Organized at: Grace Home
6. Name of the Organizers: Dr. Santoshi Sengupta, Dr. Swati Sharma
Level of Event: National
" (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 2019-2020
9. Program End Date: 2019-2020
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Outside Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 27
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 29
No. of external participants: NA
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 29
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA
21. _

Govt. Agency:
22| Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Creativity Enhancement
24. | Complete details of the event:

An activity named Art and the Artiste was conducted by the NSS unit of Jaypee Institute
of Information Technology, Sector 62, Noida. A group of NSS volunteers visited Grace
Home. The aim was to make the children learn art in a creative way and also make them
peep into their inner self and help them explore their creativity and make them self-

sufficient with it.

List of Participants

Shreyash 18102053

Mishra

Tanya
Singh

Pranav

Goel

Anmol
Ahuja

Ayush
Misra

Harsh
Arora

Khushi

Gupta

18102091

18102132

18102144

18102147

18102151

18102154

Kriti Jain 18102156

Kulchandra 18102157

Shubham 18102168

Shekar
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Yatharth
Samant

Harshita
Gupta

Mayank

Riti Palak

Shantanu

Siddharth
Verma

Jiya Mehta

Abhishek
Gupta

Nidhi
Saluja

Meghna

Abhinav
Kakkr

Tanya
Kulshrestha

Hazel
Mahajan

Priyanka
Singh

Abhinav

Pranshuta
Shukla

18102175

18102186

18102191

18102196

18102197

18102200

18102215

18102237

18102241

18102244

18102255

18102260
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18102272

18102280

18102282
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Tanwi 18102288
Kumari
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

NSS

L by the Department/ External Agencies:

2. Program Type: Awareness Program

3. Name of Program/Event: Aiding in Medical Aid

4. Organizing Agency: Helping Others NGO & NSS

5. Organized at: Helping Others NGO

6. Name of organizers Dr. Swati Sharma, Dr. Santoshi Sengupta
Level of Event: National

! (National/International)

8. Program Start Date: October 2019

0. Program End Date: June 2020

10. Program Duration (in days): 22 (Every Saturday during the program start

and end date except exam days and holidays)

Program Conducted: Outside Campus

H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)

12. | No. of internal faculties: 2

13. | No. of internal students: 5

14. | Total no. of internal participants: 5
No. of external participants: NA

o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)

16. | Total no. of external participants: NA

17. | Total no. of participants: 5

18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA

19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA

20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA

21 Govt. Agency:

22 | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Health & Hygiene

24. | Complete details of the event:

NSS volunteers visited Helping Others, a multidisciplinary NGO to serve the children and
people in need and provide them with medical assistance. The activity also aimed at creating
awareness and educating our helpers (like maids, sweepers, carpenters, guards) about
maintaining personal hygiene and living in a healthy environment to prevent diseases.

19101021 Prerika

Chauhan

19102119 Ishita

Verma

19101049 Jyoti

Sharma

19102151 Shuvansh

Gupta

19102131 Hritik
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

Gender Issue

= by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. | Program Type: Awareness/ Motivational Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Grace Horr_1e_ - Maths (Grace Care Students
Campus Visit)
4. Organizing Agency: Grace Home & Gender Issue JIIT Sector 62
5. Organized at: JIT Sector 62
6. Name of the Organizer: JIT Sector 62
Level of Event: National
" (National/International)
8. | Program Start Date: 30/11/2019
9. | Program End Date: 30/11/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Within Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 10
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 12
No. of external participants: 30 students of Grace Care Foundation
> (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 30
17. | Total no. of participants: 40
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA
Agency:
1. Financial support provided by other than NA

Govt. Agency:
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22. | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Knowledge Enhancement
24. | Complete details of the event:

The activity aimed at encouraging students in the field of mathematics, specially to encourage
female students by telling them about female mathematicians. 30 students of Grace Care
Foundation visited Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sector-62, Noida.
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

Gender Issue/ Gender Sensitization

= by the Department/ External Agencies: Committee
2. Program Type: Awareness Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Nukkad Natak on Gender Sensitization
4. | Organizing Agency: Gender Issue JIIT Sector 62
5. Organized at: JIT Sector 62
6. Name of the Organizer: Dr. Swati Sharma, Dr. Santoshi Sengupta
Level of Event: National
" (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 05/03/2020
9. Program End Date: 05/03/2020
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Within Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 100
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 102
No. of external participants: 30
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: 30
17. | Total no. of participants: 132
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA

21 Govt. Agency:

22. | Total expenditure incurred: NA

23. | Program Theme: Commemorative Event on International Women'’s Day
24. | Complete details of the event:

30 artists from the well-known theatrical group “Sukhmanch” performed a street play in
JIIT Sector-62 premises. The play focussed on the issues faced by the women in modern
times, especially in India. The activity aimed to develop an understanding in the mind of

viewers regarding the atrocities faced by women.

On March 05,2020 at 1’0 o'clock, 30 theatre artists gathered in our institute’s open stage
and started playing dafli with their hands, it was the start of the calling process in order
to gain the attention of students who had already started to come forward. The group
then took to the corridors of the institute and roamed around getting the attention of
people in the campus. When the group came back from their drill, people had gathered
behind them and were following the group to the ground where the main play had to be

performed.

The group started from the story of eve-teasing where they portrayed how a few ill-
minded men tried to pick-up girls by passing lewd comments. They further added an
element of reality by making a group of people encircle them and sitting with their eyes
closed. The artists went on to raise other issues such as the double standards of the
Indian society towards men and women, on one hand the men of the house are allowed
to come late and wear whatever they want while on the other hand there are restrictions
on the timings a woman is allowed to be outside, what she wears and even after working
at office she could be expected to do household chores. The group then acquainted us
with practice of female foeticide killing wherein a man was shown forcing his wife to
abort her unborn child just because the yet-to-be-born was a girl; that was her only

mistake, a choice she, the child, didn’t even had, and she had to suffer for it.

Another part of the play that achieved great attention was the part containing acid-

attacks. A young woman got engaged to a man, another man who was following her for
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some time did not want her to marry someone else, he thought that the woman was very
beautiful and would avenge his rejection by taking away her face. He clenched her hand
and hurled acid over her face. The lady shrieked with pain and cried for help but it was
of no use, the damage was done. Had someone had told him that women too have a choice
in choosing their partners, that lady would not have suffered excruciating pain and

blisters all over her face.

At last they concluded the act by telling the students about themselves, the general
motive behind the act as discussed above, did the students like it and how relevant it was

to them.
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

L by the Department/ External Agencies: Sarva Shiksha Abhiyaan
2. Program Type: Educational Program
3 Name of Program/Event: o
Dreams and Aspirations of Orphans
4 Organizing Agency: _ _
Grace Home & Sarva Shiksha Abhiyaan
5 Organized at:
JIT sector-62
6. Name of the Organizer: SSA, JIIT Sector-62
Level of Event: National
" (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 22/11/2019
9. Program End Date: 22/11/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
Program Conducted: Within Campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 82
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 84
No. of external participants: NA
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 84
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA

Agency:
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Financial support provided by other than NA
21.

Govt. Agency:
22. | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Strengthening School Infrastructure
24. | Complete details of the event:

Volunteers in association with Grace Home organized Dreams and Aspirations of Orphans
under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA). The programme seeks to open new schools in those
habitations which do not have schooling facilities and strengthen existing school infrastructure
through provision of additional class rooms, toilets, drinking water, maintenance grant and
school improvement grants.
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1 Awareness/Training/Programmes organized NSS
by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Awareness Program
3. Name of Program/Event: Creative Writing on Social Issues
4. Organizing Agency: HSS Department & National Service Scheme
5 Organized at: Jaypee Institute of Information Technology,
Sector 62, Noida.
6. Name of the organizers: Dr. Swati Sharma, Dr. Santoshi Sengupta
Level of Event: National
" (National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 2019-2020
9. Program End Date: 2019-2020
10. | Program Duration (in days):
Program Conducted: Within campus
H (Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 1000
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 1002
No. of external participants: NA
> (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 1000
18. | No. of students won the prizes: NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA
Agency:
1. Financial support provided by other than NA

Govt. Agency:
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Total expenditure incurred: NA

Program Theme: Social Awareness

Complete details of the event:

NSS student volunteers from JIIT Sector- 62, did a program on creative writing and social
Issues to create awareness about the National Service Scheme and its activities and hallmark
its energy and vivacity. Social Issues is an undesirable state which opposes society or a certain
part of society. It refers to an unwanted situation that frequently results in problems and
continues to harm society therefore the session was very helpful for all. Total participants were
1002 including students and faculty members.
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Awareness/Training/Programmes organized

NSS

= by the Department/ External Agencies:
2. Program Type: Awareness Program
3. | Name of Program/Event: Blood Donation for Thalassemia Patients
4. Organizing Agency: Om Blood Bank & National Service Scheme
5. Organized at: Jaypee InstituFe of Information Technology,
Sector 62, Noida.
6. Name of the Organizer: NSS JIIT-62
. Level of Event: National
(National/International)
8. Program Start Date: 22/11/2019
9. Program End Date: 22/11/2019
10. | Program Duration (in days): 1
1 Program Conducted: Within campus
(Within Campus or Outside Campus)
12. | No. of internal faculties: 2
13. | No. of internal students: 30
14. | Total no. of internal participants: 30
No. of external participants: NA
o (Students/ Industry/ Any Other)
16. | Total no. of external participants: NA
17. | Total no. of participants: 30
18. | No. of students won the prizes NA
19. | Financial support provided by the Institute: | NA
20. Financial support provided by Govt. NA
Agency:
1. Financial support provided by other than NA
Govt. Agency:
22. | Total expenditure incurred: NA
23. | Program Theme: Blood Donation Awareness
24. | Complete details of the event:
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The NSS volunteers organized a blood donation camp for Thalassemia Patients under which
students donated their blood to Om Blood Bank, Noida. The activity also aimed at creating
awareness about blood donation and its advantages amongst the students.

Student List

17102020

17102266

17102017

17102002

17102024

17102027

17102053

17102044

17102047

17102117

17102055

17102059

18103044

18103037

Suryansh Agrawal

Aditya Nandan Rai

Anveshika Srivastava

Varun
Raj Arya

Anuj Kumar Singh

Abhinav Gupta

Tarun Joshi

Abhishek Tiwari

Jatin Tewari

Vaibhav

Mohammad Sarfaraz

Ashutosh Rai

Kshatakshi Gupta

Avinash Jha

18103009

17102091

17102097

17102088

17102123

18102263

18103034

18102282

18102280

18103032

18102244

18103042

18102260

19103161

Archi Tayal
Ganesh Agarwal
Aman Gupta

Manan Jain

Himanshu Sharma

Hazel Mahajan

Ananya Agarwal

Pranshuta Shukla

Abhinav

Aishwarya Singh

Meghna

Gireendra Singh

Tanya Kulshrestha

Ayush Singhal
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